### 507000865 11/30/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7047703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
P. STEPHAN BEDROSIAN	11/16/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITRE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7525 COLSHIRE DRIVE	
City:	MCLEAN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102-7539	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17538146	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-326-3939

**Email:** kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014661-0006-999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. OBLON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A Oblon/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0146610006999Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507000865 REEL: 058243 FRAME: 0651

**RECORDED: 11/30/2021** 

Attorney Reference: 014661-0006-999

Client Reference: MIT-21-11S

# **ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, the undersigned

INSERT	(1) P. Stephan Bedrosian	(2)			
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(3)		continued on page 2		
(collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is/are the inventor(s) of an invention(s) described in an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:					
(A) ⊠ was executed on even date herewith and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or (B) ☐ was filed on as Application No.					
which is entitled:					
TITLE OF APPLICATION	Ranging Between Unsynchronized Communication Terminals				
(hereinafter "APPL	ICATION"),				
AND WHEREAS,					
INSERT NAME(S) AND	MITRE Corporation				
ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	7525 Colshire Drive McLean, Virginia 22102-7539				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	United States of America				
(hereinafter "ASSIC	GNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein of the	above-identified inver	ntion(s);		
acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNED"), the full and exclusive right, title and interest, without limitation, to the said invention(s) in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid APPLICATION, and to the said APPLICATION and all applications claiming the benefit thereof and/or claiming priority thereto, and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all rights which may be granted thereon, inclusive of Letters Patents of the United States, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, petty patents, and designs filed and/or hereafter filed for said invention(s) in the United States or any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the industrial property protections granted thereon and the rights to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and to claim for such applications the benefit thereof and/or priority rights to said APPLICATION and all applications claiming priority thereto under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;  AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby ASSIGNED; and additionally,					
INVEN	ITOR SIGNATURES	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES		
1) E Name: P. Ste	phan Bedrosian	11-16-2021	Manyalopikian		

**PATENT** REEL: 058243 FRAME: 0652